
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-022580 PCN Date: 28-APR-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
ARINC 600 CONNECTOR

Descrip�on of Changes
TE Connec�vity (TE) preferred supplier has relocated molded components part produc�on to a different manufacturing loca�on, from Empalme Sonora to Torreon Coahuila,
Mexico. This was a tool move only, no part change. The molded parts will be first ar�cle approved and validated prior to produc�on molding and use. In this situa�on the
molded part is the 150 POSITION INSERT,MONOBLOCK COMPOSITE,ARINC 600.

Reason for Changes:
TE s supplier has closed the Empalme facility due to changes in the Mexican law for the outsourcing services which prohibit the service model that was used in the Bella Vista
Park (Empalme). The manufacturing loca�on change occurred the last quarter of 2021. There will be no change to the form, fit or func�on of these products because of this
supplier change. The design of the components will remain the same and all part numbers remain unchanged.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

29-JUL-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1218049-4 NO
1484510-4 NO
1484510-5 NO
1484510-6 NO
1757544-3 NO
1757544-4 NO
1757544-7 NO
1883712-2 NO
1883712-3 NO
1996549-2 NO
2101002-1 NO
2101003-1 NO
2101004-2 NO
2101004-3 NO
2101697-1 NO
2101882-2 NO
2221424-1 NO
2221981-1 NO
2286064-1 NO
2294144-2 NO
2295548-1 NO
2304965-1 NO




