

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-22-022580 PCN Date: 28-APR-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
ARINC 600 CONNECTOR

Description of Changes

TE Connectivity (TE) preferred supplier has relocated molded components part production to a different manufacturing location, from Empalme Sonora to Torreon Coahuila, Mexico. This was a tool move only, no part change. The molded parts will be first article approved and validated prior to production molding and use. In this situation the molded part is the 150 POSITION INSERT, MONOBLOCK COMPOSITE, ARINC 600.

Reason for Changes:

TE s supplier has closed the Empalme facility due to changes in the Mexican law for the outsourcing services which prohibit the service model that was used in the Bella Vista Park (Empalme). The manufacturing location change occurred the last quarter of 2021. There will be no change to the form, fit or function of these products because of this supplier change. The design of the components will remain the same and all part numbers remain unchanged.

Estimated Dates:

Estimated bates				
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):			
	29-JUL-2022			
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
	No Mixed Shipments			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1218049-4</u>	NO						
<u>1484510-4</u>	NO						
<u>1484510-5</u>	NO						
<u>1484510-6</u>	NO						
<u>1757544-3</u>	NO						
<u>1757544-4</u>	NO						
<u>1757544-7</u>	NO						
1883712-2	NO						
1883712-3	NO						
1996549-2	NO						
2101002-1	NO						
2101003-1	NO						
2101004-2	NO						
2101004-3	NO						
<u>2101697-1</u>	NO						
2101882-2	NO						
2221424-1	NO						
2221981-1	NO						
<u>2286064-1</u>	NO						
2294144-2	NO						
22 <u>95548-1</u>	NO						
2304965-1	NO						